

â

SLP(Crl.)No. 1662 OF 2003

ITEM No.29

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1662/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2002 in Crl.A.No.529/89 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH )

RAM NARESH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s) for Bail )

Date : 29/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.S.D.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Kishore,Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Vivek Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Bail application has been rejected.

(Asha Joshi)(N.K.Gandhi)  
COURT MASTER AR-CUM-PS